CH \$465.00 73565

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM413475

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		01/20/2017	Bank of: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Retail Concepts, Inc.	
Street Address:	10560 Bissonnet, Suite 100	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77099	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	73565454	CHALET	
Serial Number:	73565455	ULTRA SOX	
Serial Number:	73691474	SUN & SKI SPORTS	
Serial Number:	73727604	SKI CHALET	
Serial Number:	73825444	GLISSE	
Serial Number:	75189346	THERMOTECH	
Serial Number:	76026363	PATIO PLACE	
Serial Number:	76187004	B360	
Serial Number:	76312416	PATIO STOP	
Serial Number:	76312417	SKISTOP	
Serial Number:	77225024	THERMOTECH	
Serial Number:	77344401	RAILHEAD	
Serial Number:	77608729	C360	
Serial Number:	77959641	B360	
Serial Number:	85252527	MOUNTAIN TEK	
Serial Number:	85252530	B360	
Serial Number:	85623499	CHALET SKI AND PATIO	
Serial Number:	85691635	SUN & SKI	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005974 FRAME: 0191

900392479

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173417729

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6173417729

Email: katarzyna.gaysunas@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Katarzyna Gaysunas Address Line 1: 1 Federal Street

Address Line 2: c/o Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katarzyna Gaysunas	
SIGNATURE:	/Katarzyna Gaysunas/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=1 Retail Concepts - Termination of Trademarks#page1.tif source=1 Retail Concepts - Termination of Trademarks#page2.tif source=1 Retail Concepts - Termination of Trademarks#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005974 FRAME: 0192

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS** (this "*Termination and Release*") is granted as of January 20, 2017, by **HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION** (the "*Agent*"), in favor of **RETAIL CONCEPTS, INC.**, a Texas Corporation (the "*Grantor*").

WHEREAS, the Grantor has executed and delivered that certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks, dated as of December 7, 2012 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Agreement"), granting the Agent a security interest in and lien on certain Marks (and the respective goodwill of each) described and defined therein, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on December 10, 2012, at Reel 4916, Frame 0121;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Agent hereby terminate, release and discharge fully its security interests in and liens on all right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under all of the Marks described in the Agreement as herein provided; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Agent provide a document suitable for recording in the USPTO to evidence the release of its security interests in and liens on the Marks as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby:

- 1. terminates the Agreement and releases, terminates and discharges all liens and security interests in the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks, and all goodwill associated therewith, including the Marks identified in <u>Schedule I</u> hereto; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that this Termination and Release be recorded at the USPTO by the Grantor.

This Termination and Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

[Signature page follows this page.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005974 FRAME: 0193

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

> HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION. as Agent

By: Mane: Market Toster
Title: Vice President

INTERNAL - [Signature Page to Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

SCHEDULE I

TO

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Trademarks

Mark (Reg. No. /Ser. No.)	Application Number	Registration Number
CHALET	73565454	1400439
ULTRA SOX	73565455	1472353
SUN & SKI SPORTS	73691474	1495530
SKI CHALET	73727604	1524956
GLISSE	73825444	1621324
THERMOTECH	75189346	2443612
PATIO PLACE	76026363	2627224
B360	76187004	2584844
PATIO STOP	76312416	2718647
SKI STOP	76312417	2703883
THERMOTECH	77225024	3673580
RAILHEAD	77344401	3544761
C360	77608729	3825892
B360	77959641	3955806
MOUNTAIN TEK	85252527	4161980
B360	85252530	4165456
CHALET SKI AND PATIO	85623499	
SUN & SKI	85691635	

2083536.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005974 FRAME: 0195

2007539.1 **RECORDED: 01/24/2017**